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February 5, 2007

Mr. Kevin Merritt
Mac's Convenience Stores, LLC
315 Commons Mall
Columbus, IN 47201

Dear Mr. Merritt:

A review of our records found that the Ohio EPA Permit to Operate for the Mac's Circle K
#5337 facility expired on August 21, 2006. It is a violation of Ohio Administrative Code
section 374535-02 to operate a gasoline dispensing facility without first obtaining
an Ohio EPA Permit to Operate

Please submit a renewal application or a PBR application immediately. A Permit to Operate
application may be obtained on-line at http:/Iwww.epastate.oh.us/dapc/permits  or by
contacting this Agency.

If you have any questions, or need help completing the application, please contact me at
330/375-2480 x6053,

Sincerely,

WL)

Susan Anderson
ARAQMD Sanitarian 11
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